

No. IFCI/CS/2017-70

BSE Limited Department of Corporate Services Phiroze JeeJeebhoy Tower Dalal Street, Fort Mumbai – 400 001

CODE: 500106

Dear Sir/Madam,

Re: Disinvestment of entire Stake of IFCI in HARDICON Limited - Update

This is in furtherance to the intimation given to the Stock Exchanges vide Letter No. IFCI/CS/2014-690 dated June 05, 2014 regarding sale of non-core assets of IFCI.

2. In this regard, this is to inform that the Board has given its approval for disinvestment of entire 45.50% shareholding (viz. 4,550 equity shares with face value of ₹100/- each) in HARDICON Limited.

3. It may kindly be noted that HARDICON Limited is a non-listed Associate Company of IFCI.

This is for your information and record.

Thanking You

Yours faithfully For IFCI Limited

254122012

(**Rupa Sarkar**) Company Secretary

K

आई एफ सी आई लिमिटेड पंजीकृत कार्यालयः

आई एफ सी आई टाबर, 61 नेहरु प्लेस, नई दिल्ली – 110 019 दूरमाष: +91–11–4173 2000, 4179 2800 फैक्स: +91–11–2623 0201, 2648 8471 बेक्साइट: www.ifciltd.com सीआईएन: L74899DL1993GOI053677

IFCI Limited

Regd. Office: IFCI Tower, 61 Nehru Place, New Delhi - 110 019 Phone: +91-11-4173 2000, 4179 2800 Fax: +91-11-2623 0201, 2648 8471 Webslte: www.ifciltd.com CIN: L74899DL1993GOI053677



January 23, 2017



No. IFCI/CS/2017-71

January 23, 2017

The National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza Plot No. C/1, G Block, Bandra Kurla Complex Bandra (East) Mumbai – 400 051

CODE: IFCI

Dear Sir/Madam,

Re: Disinvestment of entire Stake of IFCI in HARDICON Limited - Update

This is in furtherance to the intimation given to the Stock Exchanges vide Letter No. IFCI/CS/2014-689 dated June 05, 2014 regarding sale of non-core assets of IFCI.

2. In this regard, this is to inform that the Board has given its approval for disinvestment of entire 45.50% shareholding (viz. 4,550 equity shares with face value of ₹100/- each) in HARDICON Limited.

3. It may kindly be noted that HARDICON Limited is a non-listed Associate Company of IFCI.

This is for your information and record.

Thanking You

Yours faithfully For IFCI Limited

2014) 292012-

(Rupa Sarkar) Company Secretary

K



आई एफ सी आई टावर, 61 नेहरू प्लेस, नई दिल्ली – 110 019 दूरसावः +91–11–4173 2000, 4179 2800 फैक्सः +91–11–2623 0201, 2648 8471 बेबसाइटः www.ifciltd.com सीआईएन: L74899DL1993GOI053677

IFCI Limited

Regd. Office:

IFCI Tower, 61 Nehru Place, New Delhi - 110 019 Phone: +91-11-4173 2000, 4179 2800 Fax: +91-11-2623 0201, 2648 8471 Website: www.ifciltd.com CIN: L74899DL1993GOI053677

